PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3147495

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON ALAN DANIEL	11/25/2014
ROBERT CHRISTOPHER YOUNG	11/25/2014
THOMAS VAUBOURGEIX	11/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORPEOPLE LIMITED	
Street Address:	18 BOWDEN STREET	
City:	KENNINGTON, LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE11 4DS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: amittons@parksiplaw.com PARKS IP LAW/TCCC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 730 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0304-81276527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENNE MITTONS
SIGNATURE:	/amittons/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=81276527 Assignment#page1.tif source=81276527 Assignment#page2.tif source=81276527 Assignment#page3.tif

source=81276527 Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 034507 FRAME: 0710 503100888

PATENT



Docket No. 81275510 - 21275508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Simon Alan Daniel, residing at Flat 6, Phoenix Court Buckhurst Street, London E1 5QY, Robert Christopher Young, residing at Flat 63, 85 Fairfield Road, London E3 2QF and Thomas Vaubourgeix, residing at 108 Clive Road, London SE21 8BU, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Bottle" for which an application was filed on October 14, 2014 and assigned Application No. 29/506, 200; and

29680

WHEREAS, Forpeople Limited, a corporation whose post office address is 18 Bowden Street, Kennington, London SE11 4DS (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this provisional application, and all nonprovisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/We HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers

Page 1 of 4

Inventors: Simon Alan Daniel, Robert Christopher Young and Thomas Vaubourgeix

Application No.: 29/506,286- 296 8V

ASSIGNMENT

that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: ____ 25 NW 2014 Signature:

Name: Simon Alan Daniel

KINGDOW

STATE OF

COUNTY OF LONDON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of November. 20 /4 personally appeared Simon Alan Daniel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



lotary or Consular Officer

Notary Public London, England (James I. Vanner)

Vanner Perez Notaries 8 St. Thomas Street London SE1 9R8 (England)

My Commission expires with Life Inventors: Simon Alan Daniel, Robert Christopher Young and Thomas Vaubourgeix Application No.: 29/506,286 296 % ASSIGNMENT 25 AWEMBER 2014

Date:

Name: Robert Christopher Young

Signature:

KINGDOM STATE OF _ CITY LONDON COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>35</u> day of <u>November</u>. 20<u>14</u> personally appeared Robert Christopher Young, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



lotary or Consular Officer

Notary Public London, England (James I. Vanner)

Vanner Perez Notarles 8 St. Thomas Street London SE1 9RS (England)

My Commission expires with Life

Inventors: Simon Alan Daniel, Robert Christopher Young and Thomas Vaubourgeix Application No. : 29/506,286 296 8W ASSIGNMENT

WIND . Date: 25 NOVEMBER 2014 Signature:

Name: Thomas Vaubourgeix

KINGDOM STATE OF _ CITY COUNTY OF ____

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>75</u> day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>14</u> personally appeared Thomas Vaubourgeix, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Public London, England (James I. Vanner)

Vanner Perez Notarles 8 St. Thomas Street London SE1 9RS (England)

My Commission expires with Life